Section 150.01 College Faculty Defined				
Current	Recommendations	New		
Section 150.01 College Faculty Defined	Section 150.01 SUNY Cortland Faculty	Section 150.01 SUNY Cortland Faculty		
The governance of each college shall be	The governance of each college shall be	The faculty of SUNY Cortland comprises		
comprised of the chancellor, the chief	comprised of the chancellor, the chief	the SUNY Chancellor, the SUNY Cortland		
administrative officer and other members	administrative officer and other members	President, campus officers defined by		
of the voting faculty of the college, other	of the voting faculty of the college, other	Article IX of the SUNY Board of Trustees'		
members of the academic staff of the	members of the academic staff of the	Policies to include		
college, and such nonvoting administrative	college, and such nonvoting administrative	Management/Confidential employees, all		
officers and professional staff as may be	officers and professional staff as may be	members of the academic staff with		
designated by the faculty bylaws of the	designated by the faculty bylaws of the	academic and qualified academic rank,		
college.	college. The faculty of SUNY Cortland	and members of the professional faculty		
	comprises the SUNY Chancellor, the SUNY	occupying unclassified service positions as		
(Board of Trustees (BOT) Policies: Article X,	Cortland President, campus officers	defined by the Board of Trustees.		
Section 1)	defined by Article IX of the SUNY Board of			
	Trustees' Policies to include			
	Management/Confidential employees, all			
	members of the academic staff with			
	academic and qualified academic rank,			
	and members of the professional faculty			
	occupying unclassified service positions as			
	defined by the Board of Trustees.			
Section 150.02 Definitions				
Current	Recommendations	New		
N/A	150.02 Definitions	150.02 Definitions		
	For clarification purposes, the following	For clarification purposes, the following		
	terms and definitions used by SUNY are	terms and definitions used by SUNY are		
	adapted for use in these bylaws:	adapted for use in these bylaws:		
	Management/confidential: those	Management/confidential: those		
	employees with significant managerial	employees with significant managerial		
	responsibilities or duties including the	responsibilities or duties including the		
	respensional datase metalang the	respensional dation in dating the		

president, vice presidents, deans and associate deans, human resources and budget officers and some administrative support having a confidential relationship to policy-making positions.

president, vice presidents, deans and associate deans, human resources and budget officers and some administrative support having a confidential relationship to policy-making positions.

Faculty with academic rank: employees with the titles of professor, associate professor, assistant professor, instructor, librarian, associate librarian, senior assistant librarian and assistant librarian whose time in rank counts toward meeting continuing appointment requirements.

Faculty with academic rank: employees with the titles of professor, associate professor, assistant professor, instructor, librarian, associate librarian, senior assistant librarian and assistant librarian whose time in rank counts toward meeting continuing appointment requirements.

Faculty with qualified academic rank: employees with the title of lecturer or whose titles are preceded by such designations as "clinical" or "visiting." These faculty are not eligible for continuing appointment.

Faculty with qualified academic rank: employees with the title of lecturer or whose titles are preceded by such designations as "clinical" or "visiting." These faculty are not eligible for continuing appointment.

Professional Faculty or "Unclassified Service": United University Professions (UUP)-represented employees without academic or qualified academic rank.

Professional Faculty or "Unclassified Service": United University Professions (UUP)-represented employees without academic or qualified academic rank.

Classified staff: employees represented by the Civil Service Employees Association (CSEA) and the Agency Police Services Unit (APSU) and by the Public Employees Classified staff: employees represented by the Civil Service Employees Association (CSEA) and the Agency Police Services Unit (APSU) and by the Public Employees Federation (PEF). These employees are not members of the SUNY Cortland Faculty.

Consult with Faculty: The phrase "consult with the faculty" shall be interpreted as follows:

To meet with the Faculty Senate, or with that portion of the faculty directly concerned with the matter under consideration, for the purpose of determining what the will of the faculty may be. With the approval of the Senate, the opinions of the faculty may be solicited by means other than by a meeting. Meetings for consultation shall be held only after proper notice of time, place, and agenda has been given to all persons concerned. Votes may be taken by secret ballot.

Federation (PEF). These employees are not members of the SUNY Cortland Faculty.

Consult with Faculty: The phrase "consult with the faculty" shall be interpreted as follows:

To meet with the Faculty Senate, or with that portion of the faculty directly concerned with the matter under consideration, for the purpose of determining what the will of the faculty may be. With the approval of the Senate, the opinions of the faculty may be solicited by means other than by a meeting. Meetings for consultation shall be held only after proper notice of time, place, and agenda has been given to all persons concerned. Votes may be taken by secret ballot.

New

Section 150.03 Chair and Presiding Officer of the Faculty Recommendations

Section 150.02	Section 150.03	Section 150.03
The president of the university is the chair of the faculty. The faculty elects a presiding officer as specified by the constitution and bylaws of the faculty. (BOT Policies: Article X, Section 2)	The SUNY Cortland President shall be the chair of the SUNY Cortland faculty. of each college. The Faculty elects a presiding officer to serve as Chair of the Faculty Senate according to the process prescribed in Section 150.04 Article IX. Each college faculty may provide for the selection of its presiding officer, in a manner to be specified in college faculty bylaws. Both the Chancellor and the chief	The SUNY Cortland President shall be the chair of the SUNY Cortland faculty. The Faculty elects a presiding officer to serve as Chair of the Faculty Senate according to the process prescribed in Section 150.04 Article IX. Both the Chancellor and the chief administrative officer shall be empowered to call meetings of the college faculty or the governance body of that faculty and of its executive committee. The
	bylaws. Both the Chancellor and the chief	faculty and of its executive committee. The

Current